RESOLUTION NO. 10-9C CITY OF CENTERVILLE, OHIO

SPONSORED BY COUNCILMEMBER <u>C. MARK KINGSEED</u> ON THE <u>19+4</u> DAY OF <u>FEBRUARY</u>, 1996.

A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE BID SUBMITTED BY THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT THE INTERSECTION OF IRONGATE PARK DRIVE AND MAIN STREET AND TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO ENTER INTO A CONTRACT IN CONNECTION THEREWITH.

WHEREAS, the City of Centerville advertised for bidders for the purchase and installation of a traffic signal at the intersection of Irongate Park Drive and Main Street according to specifications prepared by the City, and

WHEREAS, The Wagner-Smith Company was the low and best bidder.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE MUNICIPALITY OF CENTERVILLE HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That the bid submitted by The Wagner-Smith Company, marked as exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof is hereby accepted in the total amount up to \$44,861.70, and the City Manager is hereby authorized and directed to enter into any necessary contract to evidence acceptance of said bid and to make payment pursuant thereto.

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective at the earliest date allowed by law.

PASSED this 19+1 day of FEBRUARY, 1996.

Mayor of the City of Centerville, Ohio

ATTEST:
Clerk of Council, City of Centerville, Ohio
<u>CERTIFICATE</u>
The undersigned, Clerk of the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio hereby certifies that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of Resolution Number 18-96
passed by the Council of the City of Centerville, Ohio on the 19th day of FEBRUARY, 1996.

Clerk of Council

Approved as to form, consistency with the Charter and Constitutional Provisions.

Department of Law Robert N. Farquhar Municipal Attorney

BID SHEET 1 OF 3

BIDDERS PROPOSAL IRON GATE PARK DRIVE AT MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT

Submitted by: THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY

	(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)
Havi	ing read the specifications and examined the drawings included herein:
	Iron Gate Park Drive at Main Street Traffic Signal Improvement City of Centerville, Ohio
adde as sp	he construction of said project in Centerville, Ohio, and having also taken into account all and issued, the undersigned hereby propose to furnish all materials and to perform all labor, excified and described in the said Specifications and as shown in the Plans for the said work, he following sums:
Α.	STATEMENT BY ALL BIDDERS:
	The receipt of the following Addenda to the Contract Document (drawings and specifications) is hereafter acknowledged.
	Addenda No. None Date
	Addenda No Date
В.	CONSTRUCTION COST INFORMATION (breakdown required) The bid shall be broken down as follows and the grand total shall be the sum of all items.

IRON GATE PARK DRIVE AT MAIN STREET TRAFFIC SIGNAL IMPROVEMENT ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST
614	Maintaining Traffic, As Per Plan		Lump	216.00	216.00
625	Conduit, 1-1/2", 713.04, As per Plan	25	Lin. Ft.	3.89	97.25
625	Trench	25	Lin. Ft.	5.51	137.75
625	Pullbox, 713.08, 18"	2	Each	475.20	950.40
625	Ground Rod	4	Each	81.00	324.00
630	Sign Hanger Assembly, Span Wire	2	Each	151.20	302.40
630	Sign, Flat Sheet, Type G	15	Sq. Ft.	17.64	264.60
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Sign and Storage	1	Each	27.00	27.00
630	Removal of Ground Mounted Post Support and Disposal	1	Each	27.00	27.00
632	Vehicular Signal Head, 3 Section, 12" Lens, 1-Way Polycarbonate, As per Plan	4	Each	437.40	1749.60
632	Vehicular Signal Head, 3 Section 8" Lens, 1-Way Polycarbonate, As Per Plan	4	Each	399.60	1598.40
632	Pedestrian Signal Head, Type D2, As Per Plan	_ 6	Each	480.60	2883.60
632	Covering of Vehicular Signal Head	8	Each	18.90	151.20
632	Covering of Pedestrian Signal Head	6	Each	18.90	113.40
632	Pedestrian Pushbutton, As Per Plan	4	Each	91.80	367.20
632	Loop Detector Unit, Model 919-SS, As Per Plan	3	Each	213.30	639.90
632	Loop Detector Pavement Cutting, As Per Plan	180	Lin. Ft.	9.30	1674.00
632	Messenger Wire, 7 Strand, 3/8" Diameter with Accessories	265	Lin. Ft.	4.61	1221.65
632	Signal Cable, 5 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	27 0	Lin. Ft.	1.73	467.10
632	Signal Cable, 7 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	665	Lin. Ft.	2.11	1403.15
632	Interconnect Cable, 6 Pair, No. 19 AWG, Solid, REA (PE-39), As Per Plan	95	Lin. Ft.	2.75	261.25
632	Loop Detector Wire, Type E	_580	Lin. Ft.	.65	377.00
632	Loop Detector Lead-in Cable, 2 Conductor, No. 14 AWG	480	Lin. Ft,	1.35	648.00
632	Power Cable, 2 Conductor, No. 10 AWG	20	Lin. Ft.	1.67	33.40
632	Power Service, As Per Plan	1	Each	756.00	756.00
632	Conduit Riser, 2" Diameter	_ 1	Each	270.00	270.00
632	Cable Support Assembly	5	Each	40.50	202.50

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	COST
632	Concrete for Embedded Foundation, As Per Plan	9.45	Cu. Yd.	245.71	2321.96
632	Strain Pole, Embedded, Type TC-81.10, As Per Plan	4	Each	2376.00	9504.00
632	Signalization, Misc.: Splice Box, As Per Plan	1	Each	199.80	199.80
633	Controller, Actuated, 4 Phase, Solid State Digital Microprocessor, As Per Plan	1	Each	7344.00	7344.00
633	Controller, Misc.: Preemption, As Per Plan		Lump	6912.00	6912.00
633	Controller and Cabinet Testing, As Per Plan		Lump	216.00	216.00
633	Controller Work Pad	8.3	Sq. Ft.	16.27	135.04
644	Stop Line	85	Lin. Ft.	10.26	872.10
644	Channelizing Line	55	Lin. Ft.	3.51	193.05

Complete Installation Lump Sum Total	\$	44,861.70
--------------------------------------	----	-----------

Federal Tax I.D. Number: 31-0338440

EXECUTION OF PROPOSAL

C.

NOTE: Failure to sign proposal shall result in rejection of bid.

THIS PROPOSAL SUBMITTED BY:

THE WAGNER-SMITH COMPANY

(NAME OF CONTRACTOR)

BY:

(SIGNATURE OF CONTRACTOR OR AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE)

JOHN W. LOHBECK. VICE PRESIDENT

(PRINTED NAME)

DATE: FERRIARY 15, 1996

Contact person for Contact processing: JOHN W. LOHBECK

Mailing address: P.O. BOX 672

City, State, Zip: DAYTON, OHIO 45401

Telephone Number: (513) 298-7481

Fax Number: (513) 298-0268